L14 000152310

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Olty/Old/OZ/p/) Holic #/	
PICK-UP WAIT MAI	L
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
(2001.10.11.10.120.)	
Cartificate Carrier	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	Ī

Office Use Only



200264141832

09/17/14--01009--017 **160.00

14 SEP 29 PH 2: 57
SECREMARY OF SIME



September 22, 2014

والإستان والما

STEPHEN CALVACCA 375 EMERSON PLAZA SUITE 1111 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32701

SUBJECT: WATERFRONT INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W14000057815

We have received your document for WATERFRONT INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 614A00020215

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJI	ECT: <u>WATERFRONT INVESTMENT P</u> Name of Lir	PROPERTIES, LLC mited Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this m	natter to the following:	
	STEPHEN J. CALVACCA, Attorne	ey, Registered Agent and Auth Name of Person	orized Member
	WATERFRONT INVESTMENT PR	ROPERTIES, LLC Firm/Company	
	375 EMERSON PLAZA SUITE 11	11 Address	
	ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 3270	1	
<u>.s</u>	TEPHEN@NEJAMELAW.COM	d for future annual report notifica	ation)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:	
STEP	HEN J. CALVACCA at (at (at (407) 697-8725 Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:		
□ \$ 125.0	00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{Certificate of Status}\$	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☑\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Add: Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent	tions

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
WATERFRONT PROPERTIES, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Lie	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office	e of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
	P.O. BOX 141 NEW YORK, NY 10009	
ALTAWONTE SPRINGS, PE 32701	INLAN CHA IN 10005	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & I (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Re another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered age STEPHEN J. CALVACCA C/O N Name 189 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE Florida street address (P.O. Box No. 1990) ORLANDO City	ent are: VEJAME LAW SUITE 1800 Sistered Agent. You must designate an individual of SECRETARY CONTROL OF SUITE 1800	On and a second
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of a of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations.	se of process for the above stated limited liability come appointment as registered agent and agree to act in all statutes felating to the proper and complete perforations of my position as registered agent as provided 605 A.S	n this mance

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	KAREN CALVACCA
	375 EMERSON PLAZA SUITE 1111
	ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32701
AMBR	STEPHEN J. CALVACCA, P.A.
	375 EMERSON PLAZA SUITE 1111
	ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32701
an effective date is listed, the date must be spe	of filing: (OPTIONAL) scific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of the effective date is listed, the date must be spedate of filing.) TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. ELLC is authorized to do all manner of lawle	cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the second
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be spedate of filing.) TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. BLLC is authorized to do all manner of lawley.	cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be spedate of filing.) TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. e LLC is authorized to do all manner of lawnong its members. Karen Calvacca, Justen	cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the second
ATICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be speedate of filing.) ATICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. TICLE VI: authorized to do all manner of lawn	cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the second
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be spedate of filing.) TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. ELLC is authorized to do all manner of lawlong its members. Karen Calvacca. Justen of the second se	ful business subject to its operating agreement between and Calvacca and Stephen Calvacca, P.A. S.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document or the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are the mation submitted in a document to the Department of State or yas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be speedate of filing.) TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. e LLC is authorized to do all manner of lawnong its members. Karen Calvacca, Justen of the second	ful business subject to its operating agreement between and Calvacca and Stephen Calvacca, P.A. S.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this doduncent of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are the mation submitted in a document to the Department of State by as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be speedate of filing.) TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. LLC is authorized to do all manner of lawfong its members. Karen Calvacca. Justen of the second state of the s	ful business subject to its operating agreement between and Calvacca and Stephen Calvacca, P.A. The penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are trace in ation submitted in a document to the Department of State in a special provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) LVACCA Typed or printed name of signee
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be speed date of filing.) RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. IN LIC is authorized to do all manner of lawnong its members. Karen Calvacca, Justen of the second constitutes an affirmation under I am aware that any false inform constitutes a third degree felony. STEPHEN J CAL	ful business subject to its operating agreement between and Calvacca and Stephen Calvacca, P.A. The penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are traction submitted in a document to the Department of State vy as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) LVACCA Typed or printed name of signee
ATICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be spendate of filing.) ATICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. BY IN THE LIC IS AUTHORIZED TO DESCRIPTION OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Signature of a section of the sect	ful business subject to its operating agreement between and Calvacca and Stephen Calvacca, P.A. The penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are the penalties of perjury that the Department of State of the penalties of perjury that the Department of State of the State of the Department of State of the State of the Department of State